16285

HWV SI KAP 06,

MTC #23534-DN ASSIGNMENT OF DEED OF TRUST

Vol. m90 Page 11724

Single-Family Montgage Program Oregon Housing Agency State of Oregon

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, U.S. FANCORP MORIGAGE COMPANY , Assignor, assigns to the OREGON HOUSING AGENCY, STATE OF UREGON, all its beneficial interest in the property described in that Deed of Trust dated <u>June 12, 1990</u>, executed by Michael A. & Kristie L. Vashaw , Grantor, to U.S. BANK OF WASHING (ON, N.A. , Trustee, recorded <u>JUNE 15</u>, 19 <u>GO</u> in book/mail <u>MGIO</u>, page <u>M717</u>, or as form no. <u>16284</u> of the Hortgage Records of <u>KLAMMATH</u> County, Uregon, including the promissory note described in the Deed of Trust.

Nate: _	June 12, 1990	U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE COMPANY
		Approved Lender Name Ey: Kathy Ragdale Authorized (Signature) Name: Kathy Ragsdale
		Title: LOAN CLOSER
STATE OF	OREGON JACKSON) SS
for sam who bei assigno volunta Board o WITNESS NO PUE	County and State, pers ng sworn stated that he r corporation and that rily signed on behalf of f Directors.	re me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and conally appeared <u>Kathy Ragsdale</u> , a/she is the <u>LOAN CLOSER</u> of t he/she certifies that this assignment was of the assignor corporation by authority of its TAL. Autor <u>Currofund</u> Notary Public in and for said County and State My Commission expires: $2 - 17.91$
After recording Peturn to: U.S. BANCORP MORTGAGE COMPANY		STATE OF OREGON, County of Klamath ss.
<u>131 E.</u>	I E. Main St./P.O. Box 1107 Filed for record at request of:	
Medford, OR 97501		Mountain Title Co. on this <u>15th</u> day of <u>June</u> A.D., 19 <u>90</u>
Attn: Kathy Ra	Kathy Ragsdale	at <u>11:14</u> o'clock <u>A.M.</u> and duly records in Vol. <u>M90</u> of <u>Mortgages</u> Page <u>11724</u> Evelyn Biehn County Clock By <u>Causing Mustlendou</u>
SFHP 9 0034a	B (Rev. 4/88)	Бу <u>селиссы. 9111110-2020</u> Бее, \$8.00